+49 - (0)6205 - 2094-0
+49 - (0)6205 - 2094-40
phone
fax
Friedensstrasse 41,  68804 Altlussheim,  Germany
e-mail
url
1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
TNRS.101.10VG.10. B. P. -. G. 5. -. S2,5. Z. O. E2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 series:
TNRS = tank-mounted return-line filter according to DIN 24550, T5
with suction connection
2 nominal size: 101
3 filter-material and filter-fineness:
80 G = 80 µm, 40 G = 40 µm, 25 G = 25µm
stainless steel wire mesh
25 VG = 20 µm(c), 16 VG = 15 µm(c), 10 VG = 10 µm(c),
6 VG = 7 µm(c), 3 VG = 5 µm(c)    Interpor fleece (glass fibre)
25 P = 25 µm, 10 P = 10 µm paper
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
10 = ∆p 10 bar
5 filter element design:
B = both sides open
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
- = standard
VA = stainless steel
8 connection:
G = thread connection according to DIN 3852, T2
9 connection size:
5 = G1
10 filter housing specification:
- = standard
11 internal valve:
S2,5 = with by-pass valve ∆p 2,5 bar
12 suction valve:
Z = with suction valve
13 clogging indicator at M1:
- =  without
O = visual, see sheet-no. 1616
E1 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
E2 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
E5 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
14 preload pressure indicator at M2:
- = without
E2 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01NR. 100. 10VG.10. B. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01NR. = standard-return-line filter element
according to DIN 24550, T4
2 nominal size: 100
3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
weight: approx. 2,1 kg
Changes of measures and design are subject to alteration!
EDV 01/10
RETURN LINE FILTER, with suction connection
Series   TNRS 101     DN 25     PN 10
Sheet No.
1070 F
2. Spare parts:
item qty. designation dimension article-no.
1 1 filter element 01.NR 100
2 1 filter bowl with valve combination TNRS 101
3 1 screw plug M 92 x 3 317014
4 1 centering pivot TNRS 63-100
5 1 filter head TNRS 101
6 1 O-ring 82 x 4 331337 (NBR) 337365 (FPM)
7 1 O-ring 80 x 2,5 313179 (NBR) 314148 (FPM)
8 1 O-ring 92 x 3 325584 (NBR) 325585 (FPM)
9 1 O-ring 75 x 3 302215 (NBR) 304729 (FPM)
10 2 O-ring 32 x 3,5 304378 (NBR) 304401 (FPM)
11 1 clogging indicator at M1 O, E1, E5 or E2 see sheet-no. 1616
12 1 clogging indicator at M2 E2 see sheet-no. 1616
3. Description:
The filters of the series TNRS are tank-top mounted in-line filters. In addition to the return-line connection they have a suction
connection on the clean-side. This suction connection has a preload pressure (fitting pressure) of ≥ 0,5 bar.